


EXHIBIT A 
PrairieWave Black Hills, LLC 
 
Year 2006 Federal Universal Service Receipts: 
 

High Cost Model Support $   182,210  
Interstate Access Support $       3,549  
Safety Net Additive support $  
Safety Valve Loop Cost Adjustment $                 
TOTAL $   185,759  
 

Estimated Year 2008 Federal Universal Service Receipts: 
 

High Cost Model Support $   180,000  
Interstate Access Support $       1,800  
Safety Net Additive support $  
Safety Valve Loop Cost Adjustment $                 
TOTAL $   181,800 

 
 
Expenditures For Provision, Maintenance, and Upgrading Of Facilities and Services 
Supported By Federal Universal Service Funding: 
 
Plant Specific Operations Expenses: 
 
CETC Actual 2006 Estimated 2007 Estimated 2008 Estimated 2009 
Sturgis $2,093,770 $1,333,258 $1,257,272 $1,232,127 
Spearfish $2,774,761 $1,871,254 $1,764,606 $1,729,314 
Lead $   737,579 $   488,554 $   460,710 $   451,496 
Belle Fourche $1,322,754 $   862,721 $   813,552 $   797,281 
Deadwood $   644,979 $   422,771 $   398,676 $   390,702 
Black Hawk $   817,960 $   559,784 $   527,880 $   517,322 
Whitewood $   259,793 $   165,505 $   156,072 $   152,951 
TOTAL $8,651,596 $5,703,847 $5,378,768 $5,271,193  

    
    
    
 
 



 
 

EXHIBIT B – ACTUAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES AND ESTIMATED 2006  
ARSD 20:10:32:43.02 
 
As part of its ongoing plan to upgrade and enhance its network, the Company anticipates the 
following capital expenditures over the next two years.  The Company believes that its planned 
capital additions will improve the reliability of switched calls for its customers, assure CALEA 
compliance and increase the Company's network capacity to serve remote customers.  The 
upgraded facilities will also be more cost-effective for the Company to maintain.  Any federal 
high-cost universal service support the Company receives will help defray the following 
estimated costs for plant improvements and upgrades. 
 
Provide data for each wire center in the Company's service area where switching, exchange 
transmission equipment or cable and wire upgrades are planned. 
 

Wire Center 

Descripti
on of 
Capital 
Improve
ment 

Estimated 
Population 
Served by 
Improve 
ment Start Date 

Completion 
Date 

 
Capital 

Expenditure 
2006 

Estimated 
Capital 

Expenditure 
2007 

S TURGIS OSP/ISP 6,260 Jan 1, 06/07 Dec 31, 06/07 $   285,634 $103,286 
S PEARFISH OSP/ISP 9,355 Jan 1, 06/07 Dec 31, 06/07 $   362,629 $148,870 
L EAD OSP/ISP 2,891 Jan 1, 06/07 Dec 31, 06/07 $   101,328 $  18,522 
BELLE FOURCHE OSP/ISP 4,675 Jan 1, 06/07 Dec 31, 06/07 $   178,072 $  75,299 
D EADWOOD OSP/ISP 1,296 Jan 1, 06/07 Dec 31, 06/07 $     86,220 $  32,932 
B LACK HAWK OSP/ISP 2,432 Jan 1, 06/07 Dec 31,06/07 $   109,359 $  65,279 
W HITEWOOD OSP/ISP    826 Jan 1, 06/07 Dec 31,06/07 $     39,393 $  19,323 
TOTAL     $1,162,636 $463,511 
       
 
Capital improvements are planned in all wire centers. 

 



EXHIBIT C – TWO-YEAR PLAN 
ARSD 20:10:32:43.02 
 
As part of its ongoing plan to upgrade and enhance its network, the Company anticipates 
the following capital expenditures over the next two years.  The Company believes that 
its planned capital additions will improve the reliability of switched calls for its 
customers, assure CALEA compliance and increase the Company's network capacity to 
serve remote customers.  The upgraded facilities will also be more cost-effective for the 
Company to maintain.  Any federal high-cost universal service support the Company 
receives will help defray the following estimated costs for plant improvements and 
upgrades. 
 
Provide data for each wire center in the Company's service area where switching, 
exchange transmission equipment or cable and wire upgrades are planned. 
 

Wire Center 

Descripti
on of 
Capital 
Improve
ment 

Estimated 
Population 
Served by 
Improve 
ment Start Date Completion Date 

Estimated Capital 
Expenditures 

Each Year 
2008                2009 

S TURGIS OSP/ISP 6,260 Jan 1, 08/09 Dec 31,08/09 $104,526 $105,781 
S PEARFISH OSP/ISP 9,355 Jan 1, 08/09 Dec 31, 08/09 $150,656 $152,464 
L EAD OSP/ISP 2,891 Jan 1, 08/09 Dec 31, 08/09 $  43,737 $  44,262 
BELLE FOURCHE OSP/ISP 4,675 Jan 1, 08/09 Dec 31, 08/09 $  76,203 $  77,117 
D EADWOOD OSP/ISP 1,296 Jan 1, 08/09 Dec 31, 08/09 $  33,326 $  33,726 
B LACK HAWK OSP/ISP 2,432 Jan 1, 08/09 Dec 31, 08/09 $  66,061 $  66,854 
W HITEWOOD OSP/ISP    826 Jan 1, 08/09 Dec 31, 08/09 $  19,555 $  19,789 
TOTAL     $494,064 $499,993 
       
 
Capital improvements are planned in all wire centers. 
 


